

Product Specification



Product Title BLACK BEAN SAUCE 2.5KG BOTTLE

Product Code MM19001

Ingredient Dec: Water, White Sugar, **Soy** Sauce (Water, **SOYABEANS**, Salt, Spirit Vinegar), Black Beans, Spirit Vinegar, Garlic Puree, Salt, Onion Puree, Modified Starch (E1422), Ground Ginger, Stabiliser: Xanthan Gum (E415), Preservatives: Potassium Sorbate (E202).

Label Dec: Water, White Sugar, **Soy** Sauce (Water, **SOYABEANS**, Salt, Spirit Vinegar), Black Beans, Spirit Vinegar, Garlic Puree, Salt, Onion Puree, Modified Starch, Ground Ginger, Stabiliser: Xanthan Gum, Preservatives: Potassium Sorbate.

For Allergens, including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in BOLD

Shelf Life: 5 months from Manufacture	Storage: Ambient Once opened Keep Refrigerated use within 5 days. Do Not Freeze
Chemical Analysis: pH 3.5 - 4.0	Packaging: 2.5KG Tub
Metal detection: All retails pots: 2.5mm Fe, 3.0mm Non-Fe, 5.0mm SS 30-minute intervals or Bulk 6.0mm Fe, 6.0mm Non-Fe, 10.0mm SS at 30 minute intervals	

All retail

Allergen	Present	Not Present
Cereals Containing Gluten		NO
Crustaceans and products thereof		NO
Egg and products thereof		NO
Peanuts and products thereof		NO

While we have taken all reasonable steps to verify the accuracy of the information contained in this specification, no warranties are given to this effect and purchasers should determine for themselves whether products are suitable for their own specific use. The information contained in this specification is intended for the customer it has been issued to. It must not be reproduced, or the information contained therein passed on to any third party without the written consent of Scobie & Junor.

Product Specification



Milk and products thereof (inc lactose)		NO
Nuts		NO
Celery and Products thereof		NO
Mustard and products thereof		NO
Sesame Seeds		NO
Sulphur Dioxide and Sulphites		NO
Lupin and products thereof		NO
Molluscs and products thereof		NO
Soya	YES	

Suitable for:	Yes	No
Vegetarians	YES	
Vegan		NO
Gluten Free	YES	
MSG Free	YES	
Low Fat	YES	
Low Salt		NO
Nut Free	YES	

Nutritional Analysis per 100g: Approximate values calculated using chemical analysis

Energy Kcal/KJ	96	408
Fat	0.8	
(of which saturates)	0.14	
Carbohydrate	21.5	

While we have taken all reasonable steps to verify the accuracy of the information contained in this specification, no warranties are given to this effect and purchasers should determine for themselves whether products are suitable for their own specific use. The information contained in this specification is intended for the customer it has been issued to. It must not be reproduced, or the information contained therein passed on to any third party without the written consent of Scobie & Junor.

Product Specification



(of which sugars)	16.2	
Protein	1.68	
Salt	1.6	

Microbiological Analysis:

Test	Acceptable	Unacceptable
TVC	<10 ⁵	>10 ⁷
PRESUMPTIVE ENTEROBACTERIACEAE	<10 ₂	>10 ⁴
COAGULASE-POSITIVE STAPHYLOCOCCI	<20	>10 ⁴
LISTERIA (ENUMERATION METHOD)	<10 cfu/g	>100 cfu/g
LISTERIA (ENRICHMENT METHOD)	ND IN 25G	DETECTED IN 25G
E.COLI	<20	>10 ₂
CLOSTRIDIUM PERFRINGENS	<10	>10 ⁴
YEAST	<100	>100
MOULDS	<100	>100
SALMONELLA	ND in 25G	ND in 25G

Customer Approval of Specification

While we have taken all reasonable steps to verify the accuracy of the information contained in this specification, no warranties are given to this effect and purchasers should determine for themselves whether products are suitable for their own specific use. The information contained in this specification is intended for the customer it has been issued to. It must not be reproduced, or the information contained therein passed on to any third party without the written consent of Scobie & Junor.

Product Specification



Please sign and return this specification to **technical@scobie-junor.co.uk** to confirm formal acceptance of this specification. All specifications issued will be deemed to be accepted if no communication to the contrary is received after 10 working days.

Signature:	
Print name:	
Position:	
Date:	

Issued by Scobie & Junor (Estd. 1919) Ltd. Certified accurate on 06/10/2021 09:19:45

While we have taken all reasonable steps to verify the accuracy of the information contained in this specification, no warranties are given to this effect and purchasers should determine for themselves whether products are suitable for their own specific use. The information contained in this specification is intended for the customer it has been issued to. It must not be reproduced, or the information contained therein passed on to any third party without the written consent of Scobie & Junor.